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• FLb~'IDA 

PUBLIC UTILil-1EfS COMPANY _, 

Nassau County Board of County Commissioners 
P. 0. Box 1010 
Fernandina Beach, Florida 32034 

Dear Sirs: 

-~-/ 
ADDRESS REPLY TO COMP.t\,_'1" Al" 

P. 0. Box 418 
Fernandina Beach 
Florida 32034 

April 24, 1987 

W921 

This will be an agreement between you and Florida Public Utilities Company re­
lative to a water service and a tap for a 6" fire line at the following location: 
Nassau County Courthouse on South 5th Street and Centre Street, Fernandina Beach, 
Florida. 

Characteristics of this facility will be as follows: 

Size 
Type of Material 
Length 

6" 
c. I. 
20' 

We estimate the flow from this service and tap to be approximately 500 gallons per 
minute. The estimated cost of installing this 6" fire line to be $1,490.00, of 
which Florida Public Utilities Company is to bear none of this cost. It will be 
your responsibility to provide and install a double check valve on the 6" fire line. 

Quotations of cost of facilities to be extended in this agreement are firm for sixty 
(60) days from the date of this agreement. 

Upon receipt of $1,490.00 and acceptance by you of this agreement, we shall commence 
construction as soon as materials and labor can be made available. 

Division Manager 

ACCEPTED: 

.L.zrp/LL~ 
Date ¢¢'~? 
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FLORIDA NATIONAL BANK 
FERNANDINA BEACH. FLORIDA 

DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT 
VOID IF NOT CASHED WITHIN 60 DAYS 

~AY 
OTHE 
ROER OF 

FLA PUBliC UTiliTIES 
P 0 BOX ~18 

FERNANDINA 8CH Fl3203~ 

NASSAU COUNTY 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

P.O. BOX 456 
FERNANDINA BEACH. FLORIDA 32034 

DATE 
WARRANT 

NUMBER 

63· 5 
630 

No.O 11932 

WARRANT 
AMOUNT 

05/08/87 011932 , •••• 1,~90.00 

BY------------------------------~O~E~PU~T~V~C~L~ER~K 
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NASSAU COUNTY 
BOARD OF COUNTY COM MISSIONERS 
P.O. Box 1010 
Fernandina Beach. Florida 32034 

May 13, 1987 

Mr. J. T. English 
Division Manager 
Florida Public Utilities Company 
Post Office Box 418 
Fernandina Beach, FL 32034 

Dear Mr. English: 

Gene R Blackwelder Dist. 

Hazel Jones Dist. 

John F. Claxton Dost. 

James E. Testone Dist. 

Charles A Pickett Dist. 

No. 1 Fernandina Beach 

No. 2 Fernandina Beach 

No. 3 Yulee 

No. 4 Hilliard 

No. 5 Callahan 

T.J. "Jerry" GREESON 
Ex-Oflocoo Clerk 

MICHAEL S. MULLIN 
County Attorney 

Attached please find an agreement between Nassau County and the 
Florida Public Utilities Company for water service and a tap for 
a six inch fire line at the Nassau County Courthouse, located on 
the corner of South 5th and Centre Streets. 

Also attached is a check in the amount of $1,490.00 to cover the 
cost of the installation of said six inch fire line. 

Thanking you in advance for your prompt attention to this matter. 

Sincerely, 

flJerry• Greeson 
!/o;f icio Clerk 

TJG: jb 

Enclosures 

An Affirmative ActiOn/Equal Oppofruniry Employer 



l 
PUBLIC 

Nassau County Board of County Commissioners 
P. 0. Box 1010 
Fernandina Beach, Florida 32034 

Dear Sirs: 

A 
COMPANY 

ADDRESS ~£PLY TO COMPA"'Y AT 

P. 0. Box 418 
Fernandina Beach, Florida 32034 

April 24, 1987 

W921 

In response to your request for water service availability at the following 
location, s. 5th Stand Centre St., Fernandina Beach, Florida, please be 
advised that service can be made available at this location. An extension 
of existing facilities is necessary. 

Florida Public Utilities Company shall be obligated to furnish water service 
to your location only as a result of, and under the terms of, a properly exe­
cuted agreement. 

An agreement is enclosed herewith, or an agreement will be available to you 
for your acceptance within 30 days from the date of this letter. 

o rs very truly, 

J~~::Jz~£/b 
Division Manager 

Enclosure 


